



Memorandum of Co-operation

In recognition of the mutual interest and benefits to members of both professional bodies, this Memorandum of Co-operation sets out the basis for co-operation between the Royal Institution of Surveyors Malaysia (RISM) and the Chartered Institution of Civil Engineering Surveyors (CICES). We are agreed that:

RISM and CICES will build and maintain a long-term co-operative relationship to encourage the exchange of professional knowledge, understanding and development. RISM and CICES will collaborate in:

- Co-branding of continuing professional development (CPD events) in Malaysia and to offer members of RISM and CICES the same rates for such events.
- Support of professional events.
- Facilitating RISM members to become members of CICES

The leadership of RISM and CICES will meet at least once every two years (electronically or in person) to discuss matters of common interest.

RISM and CICES will keep each other informed of changes and developments that are of interest to each organization.

This agreement shall be effective for a period of five years or until determined by six months' notice being given by either party.

Signed

Dato' Sr Thiruselvam Arumugam

President.

Royal Institution of Surveyors Malaysia (RISM)

Date:

Mr. Stephen Slessor

stephen Slew

President, Chartered Institution of Civil Engineering Surveyors

Date: 17th Jun 2021